
 PLAN HOLDERS LIST 
 
 BID NUMBER  2739        BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 14, 2023      PAGE NUMBER 1 
                             
 NAME OF PROJECT SEASONAL MAINTENANCE & ESTABLISHMENT of VARIOUS MITIGATION                 

PLANTING        
          
                                                                                       
                VENDOR                 NAME & PHONE #    EMAIL ADDRESS             DATE EMAILED  
                         

 
 
1 
 

 
C & R Tractor 

 
Pete Harrington 

Doug Heaton 
360-577-8288 

 
 

pete@candrtractor.com;  
doug@candrtractor.com; 

 
2/1/2023 

 
 
2 
 

 
Olson Environmental 

Aaron Gibson 
360-241-2887 

 

 
aaron@olsonenvironmental.com

;  

2/1/2023 

 
 
3 
 

 
Washington Vegetation 

Valarie Eckloff 
360-623-3636 

Eric Eckloff 
 

 
wums@live.com; RTND 
ericeckloff@hmail.com;   

2/1/2023 

 
 
4 
 

 
Sound Native Plants 

Chad Stemm 
360-909-2669 

 

 
chad@soundnativeplants.com;  

 

2/1/2023 

 
 
5 

 
Liberty Innovations LLC 

Justin Forsman 
360-932-7579 

 

 
 

Libertyservice333@gmail.com;  

2/1/2023 

 
 
6 
 

 
Pacific Landscape Services 
Inc. 

Exuro Piechucki 
360-798-1468 

Gerardo Ramirez 
360-600-8463 

 
 

 
exuro@pacificlandscapeservice

s.com;  
gerardo@pacificlandscapeservic

es.com; 

2/1/2023 

 
 
7 
 

 
North Fork Landscape 

Colton Elmer 
360-903-5721 
Garren Elmer 
360-600-9596 

colton@nflscape.com; 
gelmer@nflscape.com;  

2/1/2023 

 
 
8 
 

Anderson Erosion Control Jim Anderson 
541-998-2062 
Todd Ceniga 

jim@andersonsec.com;  
todd@andersonsec.com;  

2/1/2023 

 
 
9 

 

Bella Terra, LLC Rena Bellika 
360-606-5616 

Rena@1BellaTerra.com;  
Team@1BellaTerra.com;  

bids@1bellaterra.com;  

2/1/2023 

10 

LKE Corporation Eric Motsinger 
360-216-5291 

eric@lkecorporation.com; 2/1/2023 
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11 

Fox Erosion Control Tory Marsh tory@foxerosion.com;  2/1/2023 

12 

NW Landscape Services Casey Heaton 
360-261-3014 

casey@nwlservice.com; 2/1/2023 

13 

Clark and Sons Excavating 
Inc 

Mark Clark 
360-480-8318 

mark@clarkandsonsexcavating.
com; RTND 

2/1/2023 

14 

Hedval Siteworks Kamron Hedval 
360-931-6334 

Kamron.hedval@hssllc19.com; 2/1/2023 

15 

NW Environmental 
Landscape Services 

Jim Cissell 
360-431-4200 

nwelandscape@gmail.com; 2/1/2023 
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